By Legislators Maffucci and Yudelson

LEVYING TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS REQUIRED FOR PURPOSES OF ANNUAL BUDGETS OF

Intro. No.

RESOLUTION NO, _

TOWNS OF MONROE COUNTY FOR YEAR 2025

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:

Section 1.

as follows:

OF 2024

That the amount to be levied for all other purposes as specified in several annual
budgets as presented to the Legislature, and which are on file in the Office of the Clerk of the Legislature, are

TOWN

BRIGHTON
CHILI
CLARKSON
GATES
GREECE
HAMLIN
HENRIETTA
IRONDEQUOIT
MENDON
OGDEN
PARMA
PENFIELD
PERINTON
PITTSFORD
RIGA
RUSH
SWEDEN
WEBSTER
WHEATLAND
EAST ROCHESTER
TOTAL

TOWN BUDGET
18,109,234.46
6,009,935.75
1,450,648.91
12,412,379.28
35,603,740.86
1,747,033.30
4,720,477.90
19,294,899.44
2,216,916.00
7,435,054.66
2,843,724.05
9,272,632.41
10,685,261.27
10,534,622.90
0.00
1,300,976.04
2,816,236.17
17,213,424.39
1,861,697.32
0.00
$165,528,895.11



[\

Section 2. That there shall be, and hereby are, assessed and levied and collected from the real
property liable therefor the sums required to fund the respective fire, fire protection, firc alarm, and
improvement districts in the respective budgets.

Section 3. That such taxes and assessments, when collected, shall be paid to the Supervisors of
the several towns in the amounts as shown by this resolution for distribution by them in the manner provided

by law.

Section 4. This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe
County Charter.

Matter of Urgency
File No. 24-0469

ADOPTION: Date: Vote:

ACTION BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE

APPROVED: VETOED:

SIGNATURE: DATE:

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESOLUTION:
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To The Honorable
Monroe County Legislature
407 County Office Building
Rochester, New York 14614
Subject: Levying Taxes and Assessments Required for Purposes of Annual Budgets of

Towns of Monroe County for Year 2025
Honorable Legislators:
I recommend that Your Honorable Body approve the 2025 Town Tax Levy as contained
in the attached resolution, listing the town taxes to be raised in the 2025 Tax Levy for the

purposes of annual budgets of the towns in Monroe County.

The taxes and assessments, when collected, will be paid to the Supervisors of the several
towns for distribution by them, as provided by law.

The specific legislative action required is to approve the 2025 Town Tax Levy.

This proposal will have no impact on the revenues or expenditures of the current Monroe
County budget.

I recommend that this matter receive favorable action by Your Honorable Body.

Sincerely,
Adam J. Bello

Monroe County Executive

110 County Office Building * 39 West Main Street « Rochester, New York 14614
(585) 753-1000 ¢ fax: (585) 753-1014 « wrww.monroecounty.gov * e-mail: countyexecutive@monroecounty.gov




By Legislators and

Intro. No. __
RESOLUTION NO. OF 2024

LEVYING TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS REQUIRED FOR PURPOSES OF ANNUAL BUDGETS OF
TOWNS OF MONROE COUNTY FOR YEAR 2025

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:

Section 1. That the amount to be levied for all other purposes as specified in several annual
budgets as presented to the Legislature, and which are on file in the Office of the Clerk of the Legislature, ate

as follows:

TOWN TOWN BUDGET
BRIGHTON 18,109,234.46
CHILI 6,009,935.75
CLARKSON 1,450,648.91
GATES 12,412,379.28
GREECE 35,603,740.86
HAMLIN 1,747,033.30
HENRIETTA 4,720,477.90
IRONDEQUOIT 19,294,899.44
MENDON 2,216,916.00
OGDEN 7,435,054.66
PARMA 2,843,724.05
PENFIELD 9,272,632.41
PERINTON 10,685,261.27
PITTSFORD 10,534,622.90
RIGA 0.00
RUSH 1,300,976.04
SWEDEN 2,816,236.17
WEBSTER 17,213,424.39
WHEATLAND 1,861,697.32
EAST ROCHESTER 0.00

$165,528,895.11

TOTAL



Section 2. That there shall be, and hereby are, assessed and levied and collected from the real
property liable therefor the sums required to fund the respective fire, fire protection, fire alarm, and
improvement districts in the respective budgets.

Section 3. That such taxes and assessments, when collected, shall be paid to the Supervisors of
the several towns in the amounts as shown by this resolution for distribution by them in the manner provided
by law.

Section 4. This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe
County Charter.

Matter of Urgency

File No. 23-0

ADOPTION: Date: Vote:
ACTION BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE

APPROVED: VETOED:

SIGNATURE: DATE:

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESOLUTION:




